10-26-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <i>Tab settings</i> • • • 1014975	67		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 - 16 - 00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Leslie GRAF Juan NOGUERA-RODRIGUEZ Paul HOLLIS Mark HOLLIS David DE NICOLO Nebosja DIKIC Christian GROVES Stephen TERRILL Ian RYTINA Sune RAMSTRÖM Lars KARI Barry DINGLE	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) Street Address: SE-126 25 Stockholm Sweden		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Aug. 9, 14, 16, & 28, 2000 and Sept. 11 & 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
09/573,500 filed May 16, 2000			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Stanley R. Moore, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00		
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	X Enclosed		
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
0/26/2000 NTHAI1 00000084 09573500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley R. Moore Name of Person Signing Signature (Reg.No. 26,918) Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 15		

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No.47769-6 RL.P50894US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Leslie GRAF, Paul HOLLIS, David DE NICOLO, Christian GROVES,

Ian RYTINA, Juan NOGUERA-RODRIGUEZ, Mark HOLLIS, Nebosja DIKIC, Stephen TERRILL,

Sune RAMSTRÖM, Lars KARI, and Barry DINGLE, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in the following:

CAPABILITY NEGOTIATION IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at SE-126

25, Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire

right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters

Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which

may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-

part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our

interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

Dallas2 681355 v 1, 47769.00006

1

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the

expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection

for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47769-6 as soon as the same shall have

been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: <u>09/573,500</u>

Filing Date: <u>May 16, 2000</u>

Dallas2 681355 v 1, 47769.00006

2

REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my han	d and seal this 9 day of 4 yout,
	h. Graf	
Name:	Leslie GRAF	·
Address	: 3 Hender Court	
	Balwyn, Melbourne 310	3 Australia
us known and known to us to be the and acknowledged that he execute		o executed the foregoing instrument,
Mayn ly	CHRISTIAN GROVES	Melbourne, Avstiglia ADDRESS
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
It Hefr	Nebojsa Dikie	3/70 O'Shanais, St. North Melbourne ADDRESS Australia
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS Australia

IN WITNESS WE 2000	HEREOF, I	have hereu	nto set my hand and sea	ll this <u></u> day of /	hvivit.
		P.Hal	41		
	Name:	Paul HOL	LÍS		
	Address:	22 Harris			
		Nth Ringv			
		Victoria 3	134 Australia		
On the <u>16</u> day of to us known and known instrument, and acknowle	to us to b	e the indiv			
Paris Kruhavi	, C	HARIS	KRUHOVIC	8/62 SNEW	<u>GUE</u> , O.PAPL
WITNESS (1) SIGNATU	JRE	PRINTED	NAME	' ADDR	ESS
ans		9	CAO TIEU	e les leg.	57, BAMBER -
WITHISS (2) SIGNATU	JRE	PRINTED	NAME	ADDR	ESS NOCC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and se	eal this 16 h day of Avaus T
	1 Deficile	
Name:	David DE NICOLO	
Address:	3/27 Hampton Road	
	West Essendon, Victoria, Austra	alia
On the 16th day of AUGUS NICOLO, to us known and known foregoing instrument, and acknowle		
Haris Kulović	HARIS KRUHONIC	8/62 SNELL GUE, O PARK
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	' ADDRESS
0 All	~ "	22 HARRIS RO Nº RAGODOS.

ΡΔΤΙ

5

Name: Christian GROVES Address: 21 Garden Avenue Keilor Victoria 3036 Australia	
Address: 21 Garden Avenue	
Keilor Victoria 3036 Australia	
On the 1 day of August, 2000 before us person GROVES, to us known and known to us to be the individual named foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	in and who executed the
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME	O'Showassy H., North Melson ADDRESS Australia
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME	ECBOURNE AUSTRALIA

6

Dallas2 681355 v 1, 47769.00006

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEDEAE	I have hereunte set my hand	and seal this O day of <u>AUGUST</u>
2000	Thave hereumo set my hand a	and sear this <u>s</u> day or <u>rioes z</u>
	le lek	
Name:	Ian RYTINA	
Address	Gotlandsgatan 58, str	
	116 65 Stockholm, Sweder	1
On the 9 day of Accepted to us known and known to us to instrument, and acknowledged that		and who executed the foregoing
April Low	CARISTIAN GROVES	Melbour, AUSTRALIA
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
, high	MARK HOLLIS	MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	MELBOJRNE AUSTRALIA ADDRESS

7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my han	nd and seal this Of day of AUGUS		
2000				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	Noguesa			
Name:	Juan NOGUERA-RODI	RIGUEZ		
Address:	3/48 Deakin Street			
	Essendon, Victoria 3040) Australia		
	/ 2000 1	San us assessed liver		
On the <u>og</u> day of <u>Augu</u>	<u>st</u> , <u>2000</u> b	efore us personally appeared Juan		
On the og day of August, 2000 before us personally appeared Juan NOGUERA-RODRIGUEZ, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who				
executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged that he	executed the same.		
Let Hech	Nebojsa Oikia PRINTED NAME	3/70 O'SLauassy St., North Mellaco		
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS Australia		
/ 11.				
la late	IAM RYTIMA	MERBOURNIE AUSTRALIA		
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and se	eal this 14 day of August,
	hull	
Name:	Mark HOLLIS	
Address	: 1 Daintree Avenue	
	Park Orchards 3114 Australia	
	be the individual named in and we he executed the same.	
Nogaeca	JUAN NOGUERA	<u>3/48 DEAKIN ST</u> ESENDON ADDRESS VIC 3.46
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS VIC 3040
la lat	IAN RYTINA	METBOURNE AUSTRALIA
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 2000 .	have hereunto set my hand a	and seal this <u>09</u> day of <u>08</u> ,
	Mebosja DIKIC	
Name:	Nebosja DIKIC	
Address:	3/70 O'Shanassy Street	
	North Melbourne, Victoria	3051 Australia
to us known and known to us to be instrument, and acknowledged that be	e the individual named in	sonally appeared Nebosja DIKIC, and who executed the foregoing
Mother Com	URISTIAN GROVES	Melbourne, Australia
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	JUAN NOOVERA PRINTED NAME	MELBOURNE, ABTRALIA ADDRESS
WITHESS (2) SIGNATURE	LIMITED MAME	ADDICESS

10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 2000 .	have hereunto set my hand and sea	al this <u>II</u> day of <u>Sentember</u>
Step	en Emil	
Name:	Stephen TERRILL	
Address:		
	Flemminggatan 45, 4TR 112 32 Stockholm, Sweden	
On the <u>II</u> day of <u>SEPT</u> TERRILL, to us known and known foregoing instrument, and acknowle		· • • • • •
Myy Clen	Magnus Olsson PRINTED NAME	Stockholm, Sweden
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDKE22
Christo Leliano	Christer Johanne	Hiddshap Guelen

PRINTED NAME

IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I	have hereunto set my	hand and seal tl	his $\frac{20}{}$ day of $\frac{8}{}$	ptember
		ekake			•
	Name:	Sune RAMSTRÖM			
	Address:	Kaptensgatan 11			
		852 32 Sundsvall, Sv	veden		
On the day RAMSTRÖM, to us know foregoing instrument, and	vn and kno		ividual named in	sonally appeared Son and who executed	ine the
Chair Minn		Lavina Maden	0.2 <i>0</i> 1	Sundsvall Si	wedow
WITNESS (1) SIGNATU		PRINTED NAME	verc	ADDRESS	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Jeanethe Westlinds	er (Joanette West	linder	Sundsvall	Sweden
WITNESS (2) SIGNATU	RE	PRINTED NAME		ADDRESS	

IN WITNESS WHERE 2000	OF, I have hereunto set my hand a	and seal this day of,
	Lass blag	
Name	e: Lars KARI	
Addro	ess: Helensborgsgatan Sc	
	117 32 Stockholm, Sweden	1
and acknowledged that he execu	ited the same.	
la lat	IAN RYTINA	MECBOURNE, AUSTRALIA
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
hall	MARK HOLLIS	MALBOURNE AUSTRALIA
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and	d seal this 28 day of August
	Bang Mingle	
Name:	Barry DINGLE	
Addres	s: 12/Minkara Court	
	Croydon 3136 Australia	
On the <u>28</u> day of <u>Hu</u> to us known and known to us to nstrument, and acknowledged the	before us persor be the individual named in and at he executed the same.	nally appeared Barry DINGLE, I who executed the foregoing
In Slet	IAN RYTHA	MERBOURNE AUSTRACIA
WITNESS'(1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
Juli _	MARK Horeis	MELBOUENT AUSTRALIA
MITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	DDINITED NAME	V DDD ECC

14

Dallas2 681355 v 1, 47769.00006

Jenkens & Gilch

FOUNTAIN PLACE 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202

(214) 855-4500 Telecopier (214) 855-4300 AUSTIN, TEXAS (512) 499-3800

HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 951-3300

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA (310) 820-8800

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS (210) 246-5000

WASHINGTON, D.C. (202) 326-1500

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER Stanley R. Moore (214) 855-4713

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment Washington DC 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX

ASSIGNMENTS,

Washington, D.C. 202

Re:

Applicants:

GRAF et al. 09/573,500

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

May 16, 2000

For:

Capability Negotiation in a Telecommunications Network

47769-00006 Docket No.:

Dear Sir:

Transmitted for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents for the above-referenced patent application:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- 4. Acknowledgment Postcard.

Please address all communications related to this to:

Stanley R. Moore Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 3200 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799

In the event there is an under or over payment, please debit or credit our Deposit Account #10-0447. This letter is being filed in duplicate to facilitate processing.

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley R. N

Registration No/26,958

Dallas2 722531 v 1, 47769.00006

Jenkens & Gilchrist

FOUNTAIN PLACE 1445 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3200 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

(214) 855-4500 Telecopier (214) 855-4300 AUSTIN, TEXAS (512) 499-3800

HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 951-3300

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA (310) 820-8800

> SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS (210) 246-5000

WASHINGTON, D.C. (202) 326-1500

writer's direct dial number Stanley R. Moore (214) 855-4713

Commissioner of Patents Box Assignment Washington DC 20231 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX

ASSIGNMENTS.

Washington, D.C. 20231

3, 2000

ignature DOROTHY MACKIN

Re:

Applicants: Serial No.:

GRAF et al. 09/573,500

Filing Date:

May 16, 2000

For:

Capability Negotiation in a Telecommunications Network

Docket No.: 47769-00006

Dear Sir:

Transmitted for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents for the above-referenced patent application:

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

2. Assignment

- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- 4. Acknowledgment Postcard.

Please address all communications related to this to:

Stanley R. Moore Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 3200 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

In the event there is an under or over payment, please debit or credit our Deposit Account #10-0447. This letter is being filed in duplicate to facilitate processing.

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley R. Moor

Registration No/26,958

Dallas2 722531 v 1, 47769.00006